The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final agreement is subject to legal 

review and approval.

District(s):   Districtwide 

Summary: The Forest Preserves has been awarded $709,500.00 in grant funding from the DCEO to 

support the participation of one hundred twenty-nine (129) participants in adult and high school-aged 

summer youth programs, including but not limited to the Greencorps Chicago and Forest Preserve 

Experience programs (Board Item No. 23-0603). Funding is intended to cover 2026 program expenses, 

however, DCEO may, in its discretion, reimburse 2025 program expenses as well.